 20% of the students in each P.G.  Degree programme are eligible for the award of 

MCM Scholarship of the University. The scholarship is based both on the merit in 

each semester and the parental income of the student.  The annual income of the 

parents should not exceed Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees two lakh fifty thousand only). 

Amount of scholarship is Rs.750/- p.m.  

 Besides, for the award of scholarship the candidates should also fulfill the following 

conditions: (i) should secure at least 70% of the attendance every month. (ii) Should 

pass in all papers registered for each semester.